



State of Washington

**PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION**

711 Capitol Way, Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 • Fax (360) 753-1112

**Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: [pdcc@pdcc.wa.gov](mailto:pdcc@pdcc.wa.gov) • Website: [www.pdca.wa.gov](http://www.pdca.wa.gov)**

**Public Disclosure Commission Statement of Understanding  
Zephaniah Borynack  
PDC Case 158840**

I, Zephaniah Borynack, hereby acknowledge that, during election year 2024, while a candidate running for election to State House for Legislative District 39, I violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to file required expenditure (C-4) reports.

I would like to avoid the time and expense of a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding (Brief Enforcement Hearing) scheduled for Jan. 8, 2025.

Therefore, in lieu of a hearing, I:

- Have filed the missing reports;
- Acknowledge that I violated Washington State law as described above; and
- Agree to enter into this *Statement of Understanding* (SOU) to resolve the above matter with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC).

In accordance with the Penalty Schedule adopted by the Commission for Brief Enforcement Hearings set forth in WAC 390-37-143, I agree to pay a \$150 penalty for acknowledged violation[s].

I understand that, by signing this SOU, I acknowledge the violation[s] of Chapter 42.17A RCW and Title 390 WAC set forth above and waive my right to a hearing in this matter. I further understand that signing this SOU and returning it to the PDC with a payment for the \$150 civil penalty will resolve this case.

Zephaniah Borynack

12/13/24  
Date Signed